

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



CONTACT: Ashley DeBerry Phone: (904) 624-9000

Email: info@prosperityctnworldwide.com

Prosperity Childcare Training Network LLC Becomes An Authorized Provider of IACET CEUs Premier Accreditation

10/25/22 – The International Association for Continuing Education and Training (IACET) has awarded Prosperity Childcare Training Network LLC the Premier Authorized Provider Accreditation. IACET Authorized Providers are the only organizations approved to offer IACET Continuing Education Units (CEUs). We are excited to be included in the elite group of educators that are dedicated to quality in continuing education and training. The accreditation period extends for period of five years.

"Prosperity Childcare Training Network LLC is honored to share our program and educational platform with many childcare professionals, high school students, school boards, and childcare providers. "It is imperative that teachers receive quality professional development training and hands-on experiences that stimulate the cognitive skills and minds of young children," stated Jennifer Pasteur Prosperity Childcare Training CEO and Founder. Pasteur added, "Our new partnership with IACET is a clear pathway that highpoints our discipline, dedication, and detail-oriented process. It also shows that our company is willing to commit to ensuring high quality and great standards. Our program truly finds it to be a pleasure to join such a premier organization.

"We are pleased to establish our relationship with Prosperity Childcare Training Network as an Authorized Provider," stated Karen LaMarsh Director of Accreditation of IACET. LaMarsh added, "Prosperity Childcare Training Childcare joins over 500 organizations worldwide that have had their programs assessed by a third party to ensure the highest possible standards are met."

To earn the Authorized Provider Accreditation, Prosperity Childcare Training Network completed a rigorous application process, including a review by an IACET site visitor, and successfully demonstrated adherence to the ANSI/IACET 2018-1 Standard for Continuing Education and Training tackling the design, development, administration, and evaluation of its programs. Prosperity Childcare Training Network has vowed its commitment to compliance with the Standards and is now authorized to use the IACET name and Authorized Provider logo on promotional course material. Also, Prosperity Childcare Training Network is now linked to the IACET website and is recognized as one of the elite organizations to offer high-quality professional development continuing education, and training.

Prosperity Childcare Training Network LLC was founded in 2020 by a former childcare provider/owner that believes her purpose is to enhance the childcare and early childhood education community, workforce, and the imagination of young children. The mission of Prosperity Childcare Training Network LLC is to improve the quality of early childhood education and professional development training with integrity through honesty and fair dealings.

The International Association for Continuing Education and Training (IACET) is a non-profit association dedicated to ensuring high quality continuing education and training programs. IACET is approved by the American National Standards Institute (ANSI) for continuing education and training. The ANSI/IACET Standard is bridge for many organizations nationally as well as international. For more information, or further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact the IACET office at (703) 763-0705 or email info@iacet.org.